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Automatic stripping and crimping device, 120 V version, for taped insulated ferrules 0.25 mm? ...

a 2.5 mmz, sleeve length 8 mm, incl. 0.5 mm? ... 2.5 mm? conversion kits
N\
»

Your advantages

+ Particularly suitable for pre-assembling conductors

+ Suitable for class 2 and class 5 PVC conductors (H05V-K/HO7V-K).<br/>Conductors with special insulating material and stranding can only be
processed to a limited degree and with reservations.

» The conductor is stripped in a single step and crimped with a ferrule to a high standard of quality

» The compact automatic stripping and crimping device can be used to process taped ferrules with insulating collars according to DIN 46228-4

Color coding according to ferrule standard DIN 46228-4 makes the assignment of modification components really clear

+ The automatic device can be adapted to various cross sections in under a minute

Thanks to its compact and lightweight design, it can also be used as a portable solution for transport between different work locations

» Up to 1200 conductors can be processed an hour

Commercial data

Item number 1205516
Packing unit 1pc

Minimum order quantity 1pc

Sales key BH32

Product key BH3231

Catalog page Page 438 (C-3-2019)
GTIN 4017918129125
Weight per piece (including packing) 15,7109
Weight per piece (excluding packing) 15,710 g
Customs tariff number 84798100
Country of origin DE
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Technical data

Notes

General

Product properties

Product type
Compression

Conductor type

Insertion length minimum
Min. cross section

Max. cross section

AWG min

AWG max

Electrical properties

Frequency range
Power consumption

Nominal voltage Uy

Supply
Supply voltage
Supply voltage range

Connection data

Conductor connection
Cross section range, metric
Cross section range AWG

Stripping length

Dimensions

Width
Height
Length

Standards and regulations

Tests

PHCENIX
CONTACT

Suitable for class 2 and 5 standard PVC conductors (HO5V-
K/HO7V-K). Other conductor and insulation types can be

processed to a limited extent.

Crimping machine
trapezoidal

PVC

49 mm

0.25 mm?

2.5 mm?

24

14

60 Hz
80 W
120V

120 V AC
120V

0.25 mm? ... 2.5 mm?
24 ... 14

11.5mm

165 mm
300 mm
320 mm

DIN 46228-4: 1990-09
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