CF 3000-2,5 120V - Electrical crimping tool



1205516

https://www.phoenixcontact.com/ca/products/1205516

Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our online catalog. Please find the complete data in the user documentation. Our general terms of use for downloads are valid.



Automatic stripping and crimping device, 120 V version, for taped insulated ferrules 0.25 mm² ... 2.5 mm², sleeve length 8 mm, incl. 0.5 mm² ... 2.5 mm² conversion kits

Your advantages

- · Particularly suitable for pre-assembling conductors
- Suitable for class 2 and class 5 PVC conductors (H05V-K/H07V-K).
 Conductors with special insulating material and stranding can only be processed to a limited degree and with reservations.
- · The conductor is stripped in a single step and crimped with a ferrule to a high standard of quality
- The compact automatic stripping and crimping device can be used to process taped ferrules with insulating collars according to DIN 46228-4
- Color coding according to ferrule standard DIN 46228-4 makes the assignment of modification components really clear
- The automatic device can be adapted to various cross sections in under a minute
- Thanks to its compact and lightweight design, it can also be used as a portable solution for transport between different work locations
- Up to 1200 conductors can be processed an hour

Commercial data

Item number	1205516
Packing unit	1 pc
Minimum order quantity	1 pc
Sales key	BH32
Product key	BH3231
Catalog page	Page 438 (C-3-2019)
GTIN	4017918129125
Weight per piece (including packing)	15,710 g
Weight per piece (excluding packing)	15,710 g
Customs tariff number	84798100
Country of origin	DE

CF 3000-2,5 120V - Electrical crimping tool



1205516

https://www.phoenixcontact.com/ca/products/1205516

Technical data

Notes

General	Suitable for class 2 and 5 standard PVC conductors (H05V-
	K/H07V-K). Other conductor and insulation types can be
	processed to a limited extent.

Product properties

Product type	Crimping machine
Compression	trapezoidal
Conductor type	PVC
Insertion length minimum	49 mm
Min. cross section	0.25 mm²
Max. cross section	2.5 mm²
AWG min	24
AWG max	14

Electrical properties

Frequency range	60 Hz
Power consumption	80 W
Nominal voltage U _N	120 V

Supply

Supply voltage	120 V AC
Supply voltage range	120 V

Connection data

Conductor connection

Cross section range, metric	0.25 mm² 2.5 mm²
Cross section range AWG	24 14
Stripping length	11.5 mm

Dimensions

Width	165 mm
Height	300 mm
Length	320 mm

Standards and regulations

Tests	DIN 46228-4: 1990-09
	- 11 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

CF 3000-2,5 120V - Electrical crimping tool



1205516

https://www.phoenixcontact.com/ca/products/1205516

Phoenix Contact 2024 © - all rights reserved https://www.phoenixcontact.com

PHOENIX CONTACT Ltd 8240 Parkhill Drive Milton, Ontario L9T 5V7 1-800-890-2820 cdinfo@phoenixcontact.ca